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2235 Gregory Woods Rd
Frankfort, KY 40601

Email: andyboeke@yahoo.com
Phone: 502-227-4562; Fax:

Gil Melear-Hough

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy

PO Box 1842

Knoxville, TN 37901

Email: gil@cleanenergy.org

Phone: 865-637-6055; Fax: 865-524-4479

Susan Michaud

ORNL Pollution Prevention Coordinator
Oak Ridge National Laboratory

PO Box 2008

Oak Ridge, TN 37831

Email: sun@ornl.gov
Phone: 865-576-1562; Fax:

Everette Miller

Owner

Diverse Electric

644 Miller Rd

Scaly Mountain, NC 28775
Email: millereray@msn.com
Phone: 828-526-0680; Fax:

Kevin Millikan

On The Lake Realty
PO Box 569
Vonore, TN 37885

Email: kkm1@tds.net
Phone: 423-519-3257; Fax:

John Morris

President & CEO

Sunlight Direct, Inc.

1020 Commerce Park Dr, Ste G

Oak Ridge, TN 38730

Email: morrisjd@sunlight-direct.com
Phone: 865-483-6624; Fax: 865-483-5997

10/31/07



Solar Summit Participant List - Final
October 24-25, 2007

James Morrow

Strategic Planning Mgr

Duke Energy

400 S Tryon St

Charlotte, NC 28285

Email: jamorrow@duke-energy.com
Phone: 704-382-5270; Fax: 704-382-4338

Jeff Muhs

Dir, Strategic Planning for ESTD

Oak Ridge National Laboratory

PO Box 2008

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6054

Email: muhsjd@ornl.gov

Phone: 865-574-9328; Fax: 865-576-0279

James Muller

Johnson Research and Developmnt Co., Inc.
263 Decatur St

Atlanta, GA 30312

Email: rcolter@johnsonrd.com

Phone: 404-584-2475; Fax: 404-584-6772

Wolf Naegeli

Sr Research Scientist
University of Tennessee
4425 Balraj Ln

Knoxville, TN 37921-2938

Email: wolf@naegeli.net
Phone: 865-584-4806; Fax:

Donald Neustadt

President/CEO

Neu Homes Inc and Natural Choice Homes

2751 Osborne Rd

Atlanta, GA 30319

Email: neuhomes@earthlink.net

Phone: 404-233-5507/404-569-3402; Fax: 404-231-
2132

Courtney Niemann

Children's Environmental Health Educator
University of Tennessee

2621 Morgan Cir, 119 Morgan Hall
Knoxville, TN 37996-4501

Email: cniemann@tennessee.edu

Phone: 865-974-8178; Fax: 865-974-5370

John Noel

President

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy

555 Great Circle Rd

Nashville, TN 37228

Email: johnhnoel@earthlink.net

Phone: 615-259-2003; Fax: 615-244-3623
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Jeff Norris

President & CEO

Paraclete Energy Corporation

145 Mansfield Cir

Lexington, SC 29073

Email: jnorris@paracleteenergy.com
Phone: 803-996-1307; Fax:

Bill Norton

Key Accounts Rep

Knoxville Utilities Board

445 S Gay St

Knoxville, TN 37902

Email: BNorton@kub.org

Phone: 865-594-7590; Fax: 865-594-7333

Steven Novack

Advisory Scientist

Idaho National Laboratory

1955 N Fremont

Idaho Falls, ID 83415-2608

Email: Steven.Novack@inl.gov

Phone: 208-526-8834; Fax: 208-526-4596

David Odell

President

Sunstore Solar Energy Solutions

3090 S Hwy 14

Greer, SC 29650

Email: Davido@sunstoresolar.com
Phone: 864-569-8224; Fax: 864-297-6776

Brian O'Hanlon

International Trade Specialist

US Department of Commerce

1401 Constitution Ae NW
Washington, DC 20230

Email: brian.ohanlon@mail.doc.gov
Phone: 202-482-3492; Fax:

Ron Ott

Engineer

Oak Ridge National Laboratory
PO Box 2008

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6083

Email: ottr@ornl.gov
Phone: 865-574-5172; Fax: 865-574-4357

Burak Ozpineci

Technical Program Mgr

Oak Ridge National Laboratory

2360 Cherahala Blvd

Knoxville, TN 37931

Email: ozpinecib@ornl.gov

Phone: 865-946-1327; Fax: 865-926-1262
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Jennifer Palmer

Assoc, Economic Development
Oak Ridge National Laboratory
PO Box 2008

Oak Ridge, TN 37831

Email: palmerja@ornl.gov
Phone: 865-241-4218; Fax:

Parans Paranthaman

Distinguished Scientist

Oak Ridge National Laboratory

PO Box 2008

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6100

Email: paranthamanm@ornl.gov

Phone: 865-574-5045; Fax: 865-574-4961

Harry Paris

President

George C. Paris Co., Inc.

PO Box 22100

Knoxville, TN 37933-0100

Email: Harry@GeorgeParisCo.com
Phone: 865-966-2141; Fax: 865-966-3172

Regina Parks

Program Mgmt Specialist

Oak Ridge National Laboratory
PO Box 2008

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6054

Email: parksrr@ornl.gov
Phone: 865-576-6991; Fax: 865-574-9407

Arvid Pasto

Dir, C*/Oak Ridge

C? International, LLC

418 Mapletree Dr
Farragut, TN 37934
Email: ArvidP@charter.net
Phone: 865-966-9445; Fax:

Jerald Paul

Distinguished Fellow on Energy Policy

UT - Howard Baker Center for Public Policy
217 Hoskins Library

Knoxville, TN 37996-4014

Email: jpaul3@utk.edu
Phone: 941-662-7874; Fax: 865-974-8777

Elizabeth Philpot

Research Engineer

Southern Company

600 N 18th St/14N-8195
Birmingham, AL 35291-8195
Email: efphilpo@southernco.com
Phone: 205-257-5315; Fax:
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Darrin Primm

Industrial & OEM Sales

Power Up, Inc.

330 Austin Wy

Auburn, GA 30011

Email: darrin@powerupco.com

Phone: 404-691-9389; Fax: 404-691-9399

Haseeb Quadri

President

NovaSol Energy

424 E Central Blvd Ste 131
Orlando, FL 32801

Email: haseeb@novasolenergy.com
Phone: 407-230-6385; Fax:

Paul Radtke

VP Marketing

Walden Reserve, LLC

10901 Lowell Ave, Ste 100

Overland Park, KS 66210

Email: pradtke@waldenreserve.com
Phone: 913-338-4530; Fax: 913-338-4424

Anda Ray

VP, Environmental Stewardship and Policy
Tennessee Valley Authority

400 W Summit Hill Dr

Knoxville, TN 37902

Email: aaray@tva.gov
Phone: 865-632-8511; Fax: 865-632-3146

Mark Reinhart

President

DRI Inc.

3230 N Wood Valley Rd
Atlanta, GA 30327

Email: mer2662@yahoo.com
Phone: 404-429-5480; Fax:

Stephen Ricci

Research Engineer

Battelle Memorial Institute

505 King Ave

Columbus, OH 43201

Email: ricci@battelle.org

Phone: 614-424-4359; Fax: 614-458-4359

James Richmond

R&D Test Mgr

Cree Inc.

4600 Silicon Dr

Durnham, NC 27703

Email: jim_richmond@cree.com
Phone: 919-313-5755; Fax:
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John Roelofs

University of Tennessee
275 Highwood Dr
Knoxville, TN 37920
Email: wazkul@gmail.com
Phone: 423-443-6388; Fax:

Adrian Sabau

Research Staff Member

Oak Ridge National Laboratory
PO Box 2008

Oak Ridge, TN 37831

Email: sabaua@ornl.gov
Phone: 865-241-5145; Fax: 865-574-4357

James Saunders

Research Leader

Battelle Memorial Institute
505 King Ave

Columbus, OH 43201

Email: jhs@battelle.org
Phone: 614-424-3271; Fax: 614-458-3271

James Schemmel

CFO

Walden Reserve, LLC

10901 Lowell Ave, Ste 100

Overland Park, KS 66210

Email: jschemmel@waldenreserve.com
Phone: 913-338-4530; Fax: 913-338-4424

Tiffany Schneider

Berry College

116 Trenton Dr

Oak Ridge, TN 37830

Email: tschneider@students.berry.edu
Phone: 865-82-7702; Fax:

Robert Shelton

Research Prof of Economics & Sr Assoc of Energy
Policy

UT - Howard Baker Center for Public Policy

501 Stokely Mgmt Ctr

Knoxville, TN 37996-0550

Email: rshelto2@utk.edu
Phone: 865-599-3065; Fax:

Suzanne Shelton

President & CEO

The Shelton Group

759 Hall of Fame Dr

Knoxville, TN 37917

Email: suzanne@sheltoncom.com

Phone: 865-524-8385; Fax: 865-546-4911
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Paul Sloan

Dep Commissioner

TN Dept of Environment & Conservation
401 Church St., 1st Floor Annex
Nashville, TN 37243

Email: paul.sloan@state.tn.us

Phone: 615-532-0102; Fax: 615-532-0120

Stephen Smith

Executive Dir

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy

117 S Gay St

Knoxville, TN 37902

Email: sasmith@cleanenergy.org

Phone: 865-637-6055; Fax: 865-524-4479

Fred Stephens

109 Caldwell Dr

Oak Ridge, TN 37830

Email: freds7@dancingcreek.com
Phone: 865-300-8566; Fax:

David Stinton

Mgr, Distributed Energy Program

Oak Ridge National Laboratory

PO Box 2008

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6065

Email: stintondp@ornl.gov

Phone: 865-574-4556; Fax: 865-241-0411

Haley Stone

University of Tennessee
1120 Gray Eagle Ln
Knoxville, TN 37932

Email: hstone4@utk.edu
Phone: 865-659-8115; Fax:

Herbert Stonebrook

Energy Mgmt Adm

TN Dept of Finance & Administration

312 8th Ave N, 22nd FI WR Snodgrass TN Tower
Nashville, TN 37243

Email: herb.stonebrook@state.tn.us

Phone: 615-532-8215; Fax: 615-741-6191

Stephanie Stoppenhagen

GIS Project Mgr & Geospatial Consultant
CH2M Hill

2020 SW 4th St

Portland, OR 97068

Email: steppenhagen.stephanie@ch2m.com
Phone: 303-319-6916; Fax: 503-223-1494
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Paul Sutton

License Gen Contractor/Builder

Property Services-Gen Contractor

1304 1/2 Knob Creek Rd

Johnson City, TN 37604

Email: PropSrvcs@aol.com

Phone: 423-737-2379; Fax: 423-743-6798

Alex Tapia

Assistant Project Dir

Kilowatt Ours

3004 A Poston Ave

Nashville, TN 37203

Email: alex@Kkilowattours.org

Phone: 615-340-5005; Fax: 615-340-5004

Mike Taylor

Tech Svs Mgr

Solar Electric Power Association

1341 Connecticut Ave NW, Ste 3.2
Washington, DC 20036

Email: mtaylor@solarelectricpower.org
Phone: 202-857-0898; Fax:

Earl Taylor

President

Harmony Foods

7301 Dunsford Ln
Knoxville, TN 37919
Email: earlrtaylor@aol.com
Phone: 865-670-1122; Fax:

Mark Taylor

CFO

Strategic Alliance Management
PO Box 52067

Knoxville, TN 37950

Email: markt@sam-I-1-c.com
Phone: 865-684-2172; Fax:

Kay Thompson

U.S. DOE-Ofs of Russian & Eurasian Affairs
1000 Independence Ave, SW

Washington, DC 20585

Email: Kay.Thompson@hg.doe.gov

Phone: 202-586-7997; Fax: 202-586-0823

Vince Van Son

Mgr, Business Dev

Alcoa Inc.

2300 N Wright Rd

Alcoa, TN 37701

Email: vince.vanson@alcoa.com

Phone: 865-977-2845; Fax: 865-977-3620
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Laura Wagner

Oak Ridge National Laboratory

PO Box 2008

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6054

Email: wagnerlw@ornl.gov

Phone: 856-574-7267; Fax: 856-576-0279

Betty Walker

Oak Ridge National Laboratory

PO Box 2008

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6067

Email: walkerba@ornl.gov

Phone: 865-574-6303; Fax: 865-574-9331

Christina Ward

R&D Staff Member

Oak Ridge National Laboratory
PO Box 2008

Oak Ridge, TN 37831

Email: wardcd@ornl.gov
Phone: 865-241-5519; Fax:

William Watkins

Electric System Engineer

Loudon Utilities

PO Box 69

Loudon, TN 37774

Email: bill.watkins@loudonutilities.org
Phone: 865-458-7561; Fax: 865-458-7567

Shannon Whitworth Kayen

Dir of Operations

The Solar Center, Inc.

3138 Rt 10, Ste 5

Denville, NJ 07834

Email: shannon@thesolarcenter.com
Phone: 973-366-2244; Fax: 973-366-4424

Daryl Williams

Senior Mgr

Tennessee Valley Authority

CTR 2-M

Muscle Shoals, AL 35662

Email: Idwilliams@tva.gov

Phone: 256-386-2973; Fax: 256-386-2688

Vijay Yelundur

Research Engineer

Georgia Institute of Technology

777 Atlantic Dr

Atlanta, GA 30332-0250

Email: vijay.yelundur@ece.gatech.edu
Phone: 404-894-9886; Fax: 404-894-4832
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Glenn Young

Oak Ridge National Laboratory
PO Box 2008

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6369
Email: younggr@ornl.gov
Phone: 865-576-2770; Fax:

Richard Zeglovitch

1385 Brookforest Dr

Atlanta, GA 30324

Email: rzeg@brainstormcg.com

Phone: 678-778-6772; Fax: 404-321-9053

Steven Zinkle

Dir, Materials Science & Technology Div
Oak Ridge National Laboratory

PO Box 2008

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6132

Email: zinklesj@ornl.gov

Phone: 865-574-4065; Fax: 865-574-4066

Edward Zubko
Green Earth Services
PO Box 50005
Knoxville, TN 37950

Email: ezubko@aol.com
Phone: 865-769-7337; Fax: 865-769-7338

Exhibitors:

Advanced Energy, Inc.
John Troy

1625 Sharp Point Dr

Ft Collins, CO 80525

Email: John.Troy@aei.com

Phone: 724-941-7511; Fax:

Building America — Solar Best Practices
Oak Ridge National Laboratory
Brenda Bush
Pat Love
PO Box 2008
Oak Ridge, TN 37831
Email: bushbl@ornl.gov
Email: lovepm@ornl.gov
Phone: 865-241-6719; Fax: 865-574-9331

Integrity Windows
David Morris
651 E Emory Rd
Powell, TN 37849-3522
Email:
Phone: 865- 540-1312; Fax: 865- 540-1315
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Marvin Concepts
Kelly Gordon
651 E Emory Rd
Powell, TN 37849-3522
Email: dadams@marvinconcepts.com
Phone: 865- 540-1312; Fax: 865- 540-1315

Menova Energy, Inc.
Larry Anderson
1 Terrace Matthews Cir #200
Kanata, Ontario K2M 2G3
Email: landerson@power-spar.com
Cell: 843-617-6002; Fax: 613-599-2749

Oak Ridge National Laboratory EERE Program
Penny Humphreys

PO Box 2008

Oak Ridge, TN 37831

Email: humphreyspm@ornl.gov

Phone: ; Fax:

One World Sustainable
Keith Freeman (912-596-1780)
William (Pen) Smith (352-434-1066)
1758 Crawford-Smithonia Rd
Colbert, GA 30628
Email: willkfree@comcast.net
Email: wpsmith@usa2net.net

Oak Ridge National Laboratory- Pursuit of the

Affordable Zero Energy Home (ZEH in East TN)
Jeff Christian

PO Box 2008

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6070

Email: christianje@ornl.gov

Phone: 865-574-5207; Fax: 865-574-9338

Oak Ridge National Laboratory-Solar Powered
Volcano
Richard Hale
PO Box 2008
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6165
Email: halerel@ornl.gov
Phone: 865-574-8537; Fax:

Southeast Solar Co.
Jay Sampat (770-286-0578)
Paul Wood
2670 N Berkeley Lake Rd #5
Duluth, GA 30096
Email: southeastsolar@gmail.com
Phone: 678-957-8454; Fax: 678-957-8464
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Tetra Tech

Teresa Grayson

Wayne Human
800 Oak Ridge Turnpike, A-600
Oak Ridge, TN 37830
Email: teresa.grayson@tetratech.com
Email: wayne.human@tetratech.com
Phone: 865-220-4700; Fax: 865-483-2014

Zayas Energy
Jerry Boomer
105 S 1st St
Haines City, FL 33884
Email: jerry@zayasenergy.com
Cell: 314-518-7513; Fax: 863-422-0150
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